Specification
200-1100 Watts
• AC or DC Input
• Temperature Compensated Charging
• Auto Boost Option
• Low Ripple & Noise
• Battery Low Volts Disconnect
• Battery Low Pre-warning

Safety Approvals • CE Mark LVD
Snaptec Australia                         www.Snaptec.com.au                     www.PowerSupply.com.au
BXModel Numbering & Option Codes
AC INPUT SPECIFICATION
CODE: I J L A T P
Nominal Input Voltage All models 55 V rms(3) 115 V rms 230 V rms Autoranger 400 V rms(4) Universal(1)
Voltage Range All models 50-65 V 90-127 V 180-253 V 115/230 V 300-450 V 90-253 V
Frequency Range All models 44-66 Hz 44-66 Hz 44-66 Hz 44-66 Hz 44-66 Hz 44-66 Hz
Earth Leakage Current All models <0.5 mA <1.6 mA <2.5 mA <2.5 mA <2.5 mA <2.5 mA
440 Hz Operation Leakage All models <3.0 mA <10 mA <20 mA <20 mA <20 mA <20 mA
Inrush Current
200 25.0 A 15.0 A 25.0 A 25.0 A 40.0 A 25.0 A
300 25.0 A 15.0 A 25.0 A 25.0 A 40.0 A 25.0 A
350 25.0 A 15.0 A 25.0 A 25.0 A 40.0 A 25.0 A
550 25.0 A 15.0 A 25.0 A 25.0 A 70.0 A 25.0 A
750 15.0 A 25.0 A 25.0 A 40.0 A 25.0 A
1k1 25.0 A 40.0 A 25.0 A
Internal Input Fusing
(input fuses are fast
HRC types)
200 10.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A
300 10.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A
350 16.0 A 10.0 A 10.0 A 10.0 A 5.0 A 10.0 A
550 16.0 A 10.0 A 10.0 A 10.0 A 5.0 A 10.0 A
750 16.0 A 16.0 A 16.0 A 5.0 A 10.0 A
1k1 16.0 A 10.0 A 10.0 A
Input Current
200 7.5 A 3.6 A 1.8 A 3.6 A 1.1 A 3.0 A
300 8.7 A 5.4 A 2.7 A 5.4 A 1.6 A 4.4 A
350 10.1 A 6.2 A 3.1 A 6.2 A 1.9 A 5.2 A
550 15.9 A 9.8 A 4.9 A 9.8 A 2.9 A 8.1 A
750 13.4 A 6.7 A 13.4 A 4.0 A 10.0 A
1k1 9.9 A 5.9 A 8.0 A
Notes
1. Universal input range for 1k1 model only 180-264 VAC.
2. For DC-DC input specification see DC-DC SX series.
3. 55 V input ratings assume trapezoidal input wave shape.
4. 400 VAC input is single phase.
BA = Chassis Mount (ears)
BN = Narrow
BX = Chassis Mount
BB = Box
BC = 3U Cassette
BE = 6U Eurorack
-C = Cover (Std)
-T = OTP
-E = Conformal Envelope
-M = Ruggedized
-A = Auto Boost(6)
-H = Auo Boost(7)
Input Output Options
200
300
350
550
750
1k1
PowerStyle
BX   200  P   S24  - C T
Style (Chassis Mount)
Power (200 W)
Input (PFC) Output (Single 27.00 V)
Cover
Option 2 (OTP)
A = Autoranger
I = 55 VAC
J = 115 VAC
L = 230 VAC
P = PFC
T = 400 VAC
06 = 6 VDC
12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC